## Money Mammals Kids Club Savings Reward Card Rules & Regulations

- 1. In order to qualify for participation in the Money Mammals Kids Club (kids account and joint/guarantor account), members must be in good standing\* to be eligible to participate.
- 2. Savings Rewards Cards are only offered to children 11 years and under.
- 3. Qualifying deposits are defined as: a deposit of \$5.00 or greater made at a Georgia United Credit Union branch location. Electronic, ACH, shared service centers, online, mobile or drive-through deposits do not qualify for a punch to Savings Rewards Cards.
- 4. Maximum of one (1) punch per week.
- 5. Prizes can be redeemed after six (6) punches are reached OR after twelve (12) punches are reached. Prizes and values vary.
- 6. Prizes will need to be redeemed at a Georgia United Credit Union teller station.
- 7. If the \$1.00 incentive is selected instead of a toy; the prize will be deposited into their share savings account. \$1.00 incentives can only be awarded once twelve (12) punches have been received at teller station.
- 8. At the time you redeem your Savings Reward Card for a prize, the Savings Reward Card will be collected by the teller and a new Savings Reward Card will be issued on-site by the teller.
- 9. Savings Reward Card program is offered in Georgia United branches only.
- 10. Georgia United is not responsible for lost, late, damaged, incomplete, illegible, or misdirected Savings Reward Cards.
- 11. No facsimiles, photocopied or mechanically reproduced entries will be allowed.
- 12. Savings Reward Cards are the property of Georgia United Credit Union.
- 13. There are no substitutions for the prize(s) awarded.
- 14. The awarded prize(s) cannot be transferred.
- 15. Georgia United reserves the right to disqualify any person it determines tampers with or acts fraudulently with respect to the Savings Reward Card program.

<sup>\*</sup>Good standing is defined as a member who complies with the stated terms and conditions of any account held at Georgia United Credit Union.